
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Teesta Barrage Project 

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division no-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri,  
 

Memo no. 163         Dt. – 30.05.2016  

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

N.I.Q. NO.-WBIW/SDO/TBSD-II/NIQ-01/2016-17 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from the eligible participants for the following work and 

will be received by the undersigned in the quotation box kept in this office on the date and upto 

the time limit specified herein and will be opened by the undersigned on the same day in 

presence of the intending quotationers or their authorized agents as may choose to attend. 

1. Name of work: Erection of 1 no VVIP pandal for the meeting in connection with the 

study visit of the Parliamentary standing committee on water resources at Teesta 

Barrage, Gajoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

2. Eligibility to participate: Bonafide resourceful agencies having experience of executing 

similar nature of works. 

3. Papers  required to be submitted: PAN, Sales tax ,PT, Experience certificate 

4. Time of completion: 2 days 

5. Last date for receiving applications  :2.06.2016 upto 5:00 pm 

6.  Last date of issuing quotation papers  : 03.06.2016 upto 10:30 am. 

7. Last date and time for dropping quotation : 03.06.2016 upto 11:00 am. 

8. Date and time of opening of quotation  : 03.06.2016 after 11:30 am. 

Conditional quotation will not be accepted. The accepting authority reserves the right to accept 

or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason what so ever. 

The applicant must inspect the site of work and get acquainted with site conditions, facilities 

available and problems to be faced during work and all these factors should be taken into 

account before quoting rate. No claim in this respect will be entertained in future. 

Special terms and conditions 

1. Quotation to be submitted in the requisite format issued by AE/SDO, TBSD-II 

2. The quotationers need to quote their rates in figure as well as total amount in words in the 

specified schedule of items with quantities. 

3. All works are to be executed in accordance with the specifications as laid down in the 

descriptions of the items and or approved drawings. The specification for the work not covered 

by the description of items or drawings shall be governed by current I&W/PWD Schedule of 

rates and relevant IS codes as per direction of the EIC. 

4. All rates to be quoted by the quotationers shall be inclusive of all incidental fees and charges 

e.g. Royalties, Water and other charges, sales tax, income tax, vat, Electricity charges, 

transportation cost etc. Nothing extra shall be paid on any such account. 

5. Payment against execution will be made after usual deduction for IT, ST/VAT etc as per rule. 



6. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into an agreement with the Govt. in WBF 

No.2911/2911(i)/2911(ii) as the case may be before issuance of work order. 

 

Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PROFORMA 

 
Name of Work: Erection of 1 no VVIP pandal for the meeting in connection with the study visit 

of the Parliamentary standing committee on water resources at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, 

Jalpaiguri. 

Sl no Description & calculation unit 
Rate 
Rs.      
P. 

Amount 
Rs.       P. 

1. Erection of temporary pandals with bamboo 
post,runner etc. with waterproof tarpaulin cover, 
coloured cloth ceiling under the pandal,Jhalor of 
coloured cloth on sides & covering of posts with 
coloured cloth, woolen/synthetic carpet, etc all 
complete. 
 
i) One 3000 sqft. pandal (with wooden floor,name 
plate for each individuals, erection for adjacent 
buffet service stalls ) 
 
 
 

Sqft.   

                                                                                                                         Total= 

 

 

(Rupees………………………………………………………………………………………………………………only) 

I/We hereby agree to carry out the above noted works as per terms and conditions of the NIQ at 

par with the above mentioned rates and total amount quoted by me/us. 

 

Address: 

 

Date:                                                                                                            Signature of Quotationer with seal 

 

                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Memo no. 163 / 11        Dt. – 30.05.2016 

 

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to :- 

1) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

2) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

3) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

4) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

5) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri. 

6) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.I/III/IV. 

7) Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

8) Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

9) Notice Board, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II, Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

           

 

 

 
Sub-Divisional Officer 

Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 
Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Teesta Barrage Project 

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division no-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri,  
 

Memo no. 164         Dt. – 30.05.2016  

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

N.I.Q. NO.-WBIW/SDO/TBSD-II/NIQ-02/2016-17 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from the eligible participants for the following work and will be 

received by the undersigned in the quotation box kept in this office on the date and upto the 

time limit specified herein and will be opened by the undersigned on the same day in presence 

of the intending quotationers or their authorized agents as may choose to attend. 

1. Name of work: Erection of 1 no Officers pandal and 5 no. other pandals for the 

meeting in connection with the study visit of the Parliamentary standing 

committee on water resources at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

2. Eligibility to participate: Bonafide resourceful agencies having experience of 

executing similar nature of works. 

3. Papers  required to be submitted: PAN, Sales tax ,PT, Experience certificate 

4. Time of completion: 2 days 

5. Last date for receiving applications  :2.06.2016 upto 5 pm 

6. Last date of issuing quotation papers  : 03.06.2016 upto 10:30 am. 

7. Last date and time for dropping quotation : 03.06.2016 upto 11:00 am. 

8. Date and time of opening of quotation  : 03.06.2016 after 11:30 am. 

Conditional quotation will not be accepted. The accepting authority reserves the right to accept 

or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason what so ever.The applicant must 

inspect the site of work and get acquainted with site conditions, facilities available and 

problems to be faced during work and all these factors should be taken into account before 

quoting rate. No claim in this respect will be entertained in future. 

Special terms and conditions 

1. Quotation to be submitted in the requisite format issued by AE/SDO, TBSD-II 

2. The quotationers need to quote their rates in figure as well as total amount in words in the 

specified schedule of items with quantities. 

3. All works are to be executed in accordance with the specifications as laid down in the 

descriptions of the items and or approved drawings. The specification for the work not covered 

by the description of items or drawings shall be governed by current I&W/PWD Schedule of 

rates and relevant IS codes as per direction of the EIC. 

4. All rates to be quoted by the quotationers shall be inclusive of all incidental fees and charges 

eg Royalties, Water and other charges, sales tax, income tax, vat, Electricity charges, 

transportation cost etc. Nothing extra shall be paid on any such account. 

5. Payment against execution will be made after usual deduction for IT, ST/VAT etc as per rule. 



6. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into an agreement with the Govt. in WBF 

No.2911/2911(i)/2911(ii) as the case may be before issuance of work order. 

 

Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PROFORMA 

 
Name of Work: Erection of 1 no Officers pandal and 5 no. other pandals for the meeting in 

connection with the study visit of the Parliamentary standing committee on water resources at 

Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

Sl no Description & calculation unit 
Rate 

Rs.      P. 
Amount 
Rs.       P. 

1. Erection of temporary pandals with bamboo post, 
runner etc. with waterproof tarpaulin cover, 
coloured cloth ceiling under the pandal, Jhalor of 
coloured cloth on sides & covering of posts with 
coloured cloth, woolen/synthetic carpet, etc all 
complete. 
 
i) One 2000 sqft. pandal (with, erection for 
adjacent buffet service stalls ) 
 
ii) Five no (550 sqft. each) general pandals 
total 2750 sqft. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sqft. 
 
 
Sqft. 

  

                                                                                                                         Total= 

 

 

(Rupees………………………………………………………………………………………………………………only) 

I/We hereby agree to carry out the above noted works as per terms and conditions of the NIQ at 

par with the above mentioned rates and total amount quoted by me/us. 

 

Address: 

 

Date:                                                                                                            Signature of Quotationer with seal 

 

                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Memo no. 164 / 11        Dt. – 30.05.2016 

 

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to :- 

1) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

2) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

3) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

4) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

5) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri. 

6) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.I/III/IV. 

7) Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

8) Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

9) Notice Board, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II, Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

           

 

 

 
Sub-Divisional Officer 

Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 
Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Teesta Barrage Project 

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division no-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri,  
 

Memo no. 165         Dt. – 30.05.2016  

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

N.I.Q. NO.-WBIW/SDO/TBSD-II/NIQ-03/2016-17 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from the eligible participants for the following work and will be 

received by the undersigned in the quotation box kept in this office on the date and upto the 

time limit specified herein and will be opened by the undersigned on the same day in presence 

of the intending quotationers or their authorized agents as may choose to attend. 

1) Name of work: Hiring and arranging Chairs, Tables, Decoration, Buffet table, 

wash basin etc. for the meeting in connection with the study visit of the 

Parliamentary standing committee on water resources at Teesta Barrage, 

Gajoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

2) Eligibility to participate: Bonafide resourceful agencies having experience of 

executing similar nature of works. 

3) Papers  required to be submitted: PAN, Sales tax ,PT, Experience certificate 

4) Time of completion: 2 days 

5) Last date for receiving applications :2.06.2016 upto 5:00 pm 

6) Last date of Issuing quotation papers : 03.06.2016 upto 10:30 am. 

7) Last date and time for dropping quotation : 03.06.2016 upto 11:00 am. 

8) Date and time of opening of quotation : 03.06.2016 after 11:30 am. 

Conditional quotation will not be accepted. The accepting authority reserves the right to accept 

or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason what so ever. 

The applicant must inspect the site of work and get acquainted with site conditions, facilities 

available and problems to be faced during work and all these factors should be taken into 

account before quoting rate. No claim in this respect will be entertained in future. 

Special terms and conditions 

1. Quotation to be submitted in the requisite format issued by AE/SDO, TBSD-II 

2. The quotationers need to quote their rates in figure as well as total amount in words in the 

specified schedule of items with quantities. 

3. All works are to be executed in accordance with the specifications as laid down in the 

descriptions of the items and or approved drawings. The specification for the work not covered 

by the description of items or drawings shall be governed by current I&W/PWD Schedule of 

rates and relevant IS codes as per direction of the EIC. 

4. All rates to be quoted by the quotationers shall be inclusive of all incidental fees and charges 

eg Royalties, Water and other charges, sales tax, income tax, vat, Electricity charges, 

transportation cost etc. Nothing extra shall be paid on any such account. 



5. Payment against execution will be made after usual deduction for IT, ST/VAT etc as per rule. 

6. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into an agreement with the Govt. in WBF 

No.2911/2911(i)/2911(ii) as the case may be before issuance of work order. 

 

Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PROFORMA 

 
Name of Work:  Hiring and arranging chairs,tables,decoration,buffet table,wash basin etc. for 

the meeting in connection with the study visit of the Parliamentary standing committee on 

water resources at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 

Sl no Description & calculation unit 
Rate 

Rs.      P. 
Amount 
Rs.       P. 

1. 
Erection of direction boards, name tags to 
distinguish the pandals/ seating arrangement etc. 
as per requirement. 

L.S.   

2. 
VVIP chairs and centre table for 70 no. 
heads.(including covers) 

Each   

3. 
Good quality chairs (for officers) and centre table 
for 50 no heads.(Including covers) 

Each   

4. Normal chairs and table for 200 no heads. Each   

5. 500 ML water bottle 350 nos. Each   

6. 
Flower/ decoration in pandal/ adjacent area 
 

L.S.   

4. Making necessary water supply arrangement. L.S.   

8. Cleaning the area before and after the program. L.S.   

                                                                                                                         Total= 

 

 

(Rupees………………………………………………………………………………………………………………only) 

I/We hereby agree to carry out the above noted works as per terms and conditions of the NIQ at 

par with the above mentioned rates and total amount quoted by me/us. 

 

Address: 

 

Date:                                                                                                            Signature of Quotationer with seal 

 

                  

 

 

 



Memo no. 165 / 11        Dt. – 30.05.2016 

 

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to :- 

10) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

11) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

12) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

13) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

14) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri. 

15) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.I/III/IV. 

16) Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

17) Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

18) Notice Board, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II, Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

           

 

 

 
Sub-Divisional Officer 

Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 
Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Teesta Barrage Project 

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division no-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri,  
 

Memo no. 166         Dt. – 30.05.2016  

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

N.I.Q. NO.-WBIW/SDO/TBSD-II/NIQ-04/2016-17 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from the eligible participants for the following work and will be 

received by the undersigned in the quotation box kept in this office on the date and upto the 

time limit specified herein and will be opened by the undersigned on the same day in presence 

of the intending quotationers or their authorized agents as may choose to attend. 

1) Name of work:Hiring and arranging the sound system and electrical 

equipments for the meeting in connection with the study visit of the 

Parliamentary standing committee on water resources at Teesta Barrage, 

Gajoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

2) Eligibility to participate: Bonafide resourceful agencies having experience of 

executing similar nature of works. 

3) Papers  required to be submitted: PAN, Sales tax ,PT, Experience certificate 

4) Time of completion: 2 days 

5) Last date for receiving applications :2.06.2016 upto 5:00 pm 

6) Last date of Issuing quotation papers : 03.06.2016 upto 10:30 am. 

7) Last date and time for dropping quotation : 03.06.2016 upto 11:00 am. 

8) Date and time of opening of quotation : 03.06.2016 after 11:30 am. 

Conditional quotation will not be accepted. The accepting authority reserves the right to accept 

or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason what so ever. 

The applicant must inspect the site of work and get acquainted with site conditions, facilities 

available and problems to be faced during work and all these factors should be taken into 

account before quoting rate. No claim in this respect will be entertained in future. 

Special terms and conditions 

1. Quotation to be submitted in the requisite format issued by AE/SDO, TBSD-II 

2. The quotationers need to quote their rates in figure as well as total amount in words in the 

specified schedule of items with quantities. 

3. All works are to be executed in accordance with the specifications as laid down in the 

descriptions of the items and or approved drawings. The specification for the work not covered 

by the description of items or drawings shall be governed by current I&W/PWD Schedule of 

rates and relevant IS codes as per direction of the EIC. 

4. All rates to be quoted by the quotationers shall be inclusive of all incidental fees and charges 

eg Royalties, Water and other charges, sales tax, income tax, vat, Electricity charges, 

transportation cost etc. Nothing extra shall be paid on any such account. 



5. Payment against execution will be made after usual deduction for IT, ST/VAT etc as per rule. 

6. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into an agreement with the Govt. in WBF 

No.2911/2911(i)/2911(ii) as the case may be before issuance of work order. 

 

Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PROFORMA 

 
Name of Work:  Hiring and arranging sound system and electrical equipments for the meeting 

in connection with the study visit of the Parliamentary standing committee on water resources 

at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 

Sl no Description & calculation unit 
Rate 

Rs.      P. 
Amount 
Rs.       P. 

1. 

Hiring and arranging Sound system for the VVIP 
Pandal  including individual access to speaker, and 
for other 6 pandals normal sound system 
including mike etc all complete. 

L.S.   

2. 

Hiring and arranging Electrical equipments 
including fan, light, decorative lighting, coolers, 
electrical points for charging, ppp presentation 
etc all complete. 

L.S.   

                                                                                                                         Total= 

 

 

(Rupees………………………………………………………………………………………………………………only) 

I/We hereby agree to carry out the above noted works as per terms and conditions of the NIQ at 

par with the above mentioned rates and total amount quoted by me/us. 

 

Address: 

 

Date:                                                                                                            Signature of Quotationer with seal 

 

                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Memo no. 166 / 11        Dt. – 30.05.2016 

 

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to :- 

19) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

20) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

21) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

22) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

23) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri. 

24) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.I/III/IV. 

25) Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

26) Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

27) Notice Board, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II, Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

           

 

 

 
Sub-Divisional Officer 

Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 
Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Teesta Barrage Project 

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division no-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri,  
 

Memo no. 167         Dt. – 30.05.2016  

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

N.I.Q. NO.-WBIW/SDO/TBSD-II/NIQ-05/2016-17 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from the eligible participants for the following work and will be 

received by the undersigned in the quotation box kept in this office on the date and upto the 

time limit specified herein and will be opened by the undersigned on the same day in presence 

of the intending quotationers or their authorized agents as may choose to attend. 

 

1) Name of work: Providing catering services for the meeting in connection 

with the study visit of the Parliamentary standing committee on water 

resources at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Jalpaiguri.. 

2) Eligibility to participate: Bonafide resourceful agencies having experience of 

executing similar nature of works. 

3) Papers  required to be submitted: PAN, Sales tax,PT,Experience certificate 

4) Time of completion: Date will be informed in work-order. 

5) Last date for receiving applications  :02.06.2016 upto 5:00 pm 

6) Last date of Issuing quotation papers : 03.05.2016 upto 10:30 am. 

7) Last date and time for dropping quotation : 03.06.2016 upto 11:00 am. 

8) Date and time of opening of quotation : 03.06.2016 after 11:30 am. 

Conditional quotation will not be accepted. The accepting authority reserves the right to accept 

or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason what so ever. 

The applicant must inspect the site of work and get acquainted with site conditions, facilities 

available and problems to be faced during work and all these factors should be taken into 

account before quoting rate. No claim in this respect will be entertained in future. 

Special terms and conditions 

1. Quotation to be submitted in the requisite format issued by AE/SDO, TBSD-II 

2. The quotationers need to quote their rates in figure as well as total amount in words in the 

specified schedule of items with quantities. 

3. All works are to be executed in accordance with the specifications as laid down in the 

descriptions of the items and or approved drawings. The specification for the work not covered 

by the description of items or drawings shall be governed by current I&W/PWD Schedule of 

rates and relevant IS codes as per direction of the EIC. 

4. All rates to be quoted by the quotationers shall be inclusive of all incidental fees and charges 

eg Royalties, Water and other charges, sales tax, income tax, vat, Electricity charges, 

transportation cost etc. Nothing extra shall be paid on any such account. 



5. Payment against execution will be made after usual deduction for IT, ST/VAT etc as per rule. 

6. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into an agreement with the Govt. in WBF 

No.2911/2911(i)/2911(ii) as the case may be before issuance of work order. 

 

Sub-Divisional Officer 
Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 

Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PROFORMA 

 
Name of Work:  Providing catering services for the meeting in connection with the study visit 

of the Parliamentary standing committee on water resources at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, 

Jalpaiguri. 

 

Particulars 
(Quantity as per requirement of guests) 

Rate per 
plate 

No. of Plate. 
Amount 
Rs.       P. 

1. Plain Rice 
2. Plain roti 
3. Aloobhaja 
4. Veg dal 
5. Veg Sabji 
6. Paneer Butter Masala 
7. Veg Pakoda 
8. Salad 
9. Pickle 
10. Curd 
11. Sweet(GulabJamun) 
12. Chicken(bone-less) 
13. Fish(katlakalia) 
14. Drinking water(branded, potable) 

 
Note:Lunch to be served hygienically. 
Out of total 350 plates ,120 plates are 
to be served in buffet style and for 
that enough counters are to be made 
there. 
The remaining 230 plates are to be 
served in packets to each individual. 
Dishes,Packets,Utensils and all other 
necessary items/equipments will have 
to be arranged by the quotationer. 
For serving the food, enough skilled 
manpower will have to be arranged by 
the quotationer. 

 

 350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
120 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
120 
350 
  

                                                                                                                         Total= 

 

 

(Rupees………………………………………………………………………………………………………………only) 

I/We hereby agree to carry out the above noted works as per terms and conditions of the NIQ at 

par with the above mentioned rates and total amount quoted by me/us. 

 

Address: 

 

Date:                                                                                                            Signature of Quotationer with seal 



Memo no. 167 / 11        Dt. – 30.05.2016 

 

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to :- 

28) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

29) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. 

30) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

31) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

32) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri. 

33) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.I/III/IV. 

34) Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

35) Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. 

36) Notice Board, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II, Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

           

 

 

 
Sub-Divisional Officer 

Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No-II 
Gazoldoba, Jalpaiguri. 

 
 


